

FDOT

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting:05191203December 03, 2019 2:00PMCall Order: 001Contract:E5V73District:District 5Counties:ORANGEFed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 110 CALENDAR DAYS Project(s): 43173417212

Contract Desc: Stormwater Outfall Improvements.

| Ran | k Vendor | Bid Type | Bid Status | Total Bid | Percent Of Low Bid |
|-----|--|------------|-----------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| 1 | WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC. | Responsive | Winning bid | \$560,695.00 | 100.00% |
| 2 | CATHCART CONSTRUCTION COMPANY - FLORIDA, LLC | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$647,812.00 | 115.54% |

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.





Tabulation of Bids

Page 1 of 3

05191203 Letting:

December 03, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract:

E5V73

District: District 5

Counties:

ORANGE

Fed Aid No: fedprojects

Contract Time: 110 CALENDAR DAYS

Project(s): 43173417212

Contract Descr: Stormwater Outfall Improvements.

FDOT District 5

Proposal ID No.: E5V73

Financial Project No.: 431734-1-72-12

Fiscal Year: 2020

County: Orange

Contract Calendar Days: 110 Lead Time: 30 Calendar Davs

This is a Lump Sum Maintenance Project.

This Project requires that all prospective bidders attend a mandatory pre-bid meeting.

MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING:

There will be a mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting for this project at 9:30AM on Wednesday, November 13, 2019 at the Florida Department of Transportation, DeLand District Office, Osceola County Conference Room, 719 S. Woodland Blvd., DeLand, FL 32720.

Proposals (BIDDING DOCUMENTS) will be issued only to the prospective bidders who have attended the Pre-Bid Meeting. Prospective bidders ordering bid documents prior to the Pre-Bid Meeting will be given access to download the bid documents within 24 hours after the Pre-Bid Meeting. Those prospective bidders ordering the documents after the Pre-Bid Meeting will need to contact the office advertising the project to confirm attendance and receive access to download the bid documents. Please contact the office at least two working days prior to the deadline for obtaining bid documents to allow time for processing.

INTENT AND SCOPE:

Work under this Contract consists of various drainage improvements to existing stormwater outfall systems located at Lake Tennessee in the City of Orlando and at Lake Olympia in the City of Ocoee.

EXPERTISE REQUIRED:

For this Contract the Contractor is required to have at least three (3) years of experience in the performance of Drainage Repair, or the Project Superintendent must have at least three (3) years of like experience as a Superintendent. A Contractor that presently has a certificate of prequalification with the Department in "Drainage" will suffice to meet the above requirements.

| | Line No / Item ID Alternate Quantity Item Description Units () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | | • | (1) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC. | | (2) CATHCART CONSTRUCTION COMPANY - | | | |
|--|---|--|------------|-----------------------------------|----------------------|-------------------------------------|------------|------------|--|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | FLORII Unit Price | DA, LLC Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | |





Tabulation of Bids

Page 2 of 3

| Letting: | 05191203 | December 03, | 2019 Ca l | l Order: 001 | | Contract: | E5V73 | |
|---|----------------------|-----------------------------------|------------------|-------------------------------------|---------------|----------------------|------------|------------|
| Line No / Item ID Alternate Quantity Item Description Units | | (1) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC. | | (2) CATHCART CONSTRUCTION COMPANY - | | | | |
| • | n is bid as Lump Sum | • | Unit Price | Ext Amount | FLORID | A, LLC Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 BETTERMENT (MH) | | | | | | | | |
| 0005 0999 2 | | (1.000) | 560,695.00000 | 560,695.00 | 647,812.00000 | 647,812.00 | | |
| LUMP SUM CON' BIDDING | TRACT, ALTERNATI | VE LS | | | | | | |
| 0001 BET | TERMENT (MH) Se | ction Totals: | I | \$560,695.00 | | \$647,812.00 | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | Contract Gra | and Totals: | | \$560,695.00 | | \$647,812.00 | | |



12/13/2019

Tabulation of Bids

Page 3 of 3

Letting: 05191203

December 03, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract:

E5V73

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.